		. (	n 10 2 3/6 GO	001		
NATIONAL Assessment Centr	e Services.	. [20 het I law	Complete Complete	aradi .	Done by	
Date In: 16/06/20x1 12:39	Jeb description		Date &Time Compl	Litto		
Ref No: NBB/ MG21006743/	SAS c-tilling		1	<del></del>		
Veh No. CART 5272 /	E-mall (djula s	The same of the sa				<del></del> -
0.01 15/06/2051 4/15	I-Motor Clain	Porm	lu		<u></u>	
	I-Motor W/O	(Within: OD 2hrs,	TP (bis)			. :_
(II) (TP)! Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploa	ded			7	
	Assessment/Su	vey Report				
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by	Pax/Handle	Owner/Wksn		-	MAN STATE OF
Proformed Wicep / INC Assign Wicep / QW: (	1		Tol:	Faxt		
TP Painticulars: Veh Nor	HA 15727	, INC(	.)/Non-INC(	<u>).                                    </u>		
Owner / Driver: (			Tel:			
Policy No: ( ) Po	eriod: (	)	Cover Type: (			
Confirmed by : (	,	Dates,	Times	2. RO-1009	41	
			%; P: 21-79%. I	. 80-1007	.,	
Year of Registration: ( )	Warranty: YES (	)/NO(				
Breess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,	000 ( )/\$2,000		TO STATE OF THE ST	7778	1 1	Military 2
Company of the second s	in a compact that the control of the	Adamin's Bi	icily NO rater of ret	oblor.	List,	-
( ) Walle-In Customer : Customers info ( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insur	ormation strictly Cor		~			
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice		O( )1T	owing Cot ( · ·	2		)
	AUDITORIO DE CONTROLO DE COMO	INNXXXXIK ALBEDTAN		NEW POR	William by	, ,
	Courtesy Car (	MOORINERSUNALS	A HUNDAN SELENIER OF SELE	•		
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ 2) QC Check/Post Reputr Inspection	( · )					
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> 5	Commence of the Contract of th	) :		,•		
3) Optoba Resulvey Flioto (Reputi Coses o	3000		1 1			
Injury:	THE MANAGEMENT TO A STREET THE PARTY OF THE		minimum and a second	N. IIII STATE	Charles .	dalin die
Darken kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan ka				F. Kon up	THE PART AND A	
			•			
	<u>-</u>					
					644 863 1943	AMU(3)
x 102102150	CAN COMPANY OF THE PARTY OF THE			No.	William V.	Add Uhi
MA2103128	SENDANISM BARRAS	1) All I Apeldent	Importing (\$30);	ING (310)		
	ANSWERS AND THE STATE OF THE ST	TYPY TOWING P	• •	\$40/\$45 \$120		
Driver/Owner:		4) PT 1 Pollow-Ti		Jan 2(103)		
Contact No:		Por plaiming a	tion	\$75		
Darnaged Portion:		avatt . Idan DA	SMRT Survey	3160		
	-1	3) NTUC Addition		33		1000000000
C Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):	١.	NS: Caurlesy	Cor/Tp! Allowanus	\$10		
COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	ENTRIPER TO THE ENTRY OF THE EN	Wil Post Rep	elr Inspection	\$23		
Antition scommunist y	为和社员的企业	1 1 1 (1111) 4 T	CASH IIIC	30		W SHEAR ST
2a1, 1:	,	19) N121 Idea Mo	Pas	Charged	WHANT ST	MIN
. 2/3:		Involce dated	Pas	Charged	BALLEN AND COM	



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

16/06/2021 12:30 (SGT) 15/06/2021 11:15 (SGT) Lor 2 Toa Payoh, Singapore SLIP ROAD TOWARDS PIE Singapore

## **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

**GBJ5272Y** 

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No Email Address Mchije Phone No

STEWARD CROSS PTE LTD 1XXXXXX510Z mysincerelead@gmail.com (Phone) +65-96312431 +65-96312431

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Alternative Phone No.

Manufacturer Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Nissan Nv350

Employment

No - Claiming third party Commercial vehicle Auto 2488

INSURANCE COMPANY

Transmission

CC

Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage Fleet Policy

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Comprehensive 1900108596-02

Policy Number Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

CHAN CHUN CHEONG SXXXX455J

Date Of Birth 22/01/1954 Occupation Outdoor Date Of Driving Pass 27/04/1978 Driving experience 43 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-96312431 Alt. Phone Number Email Address mysincerelead@gmail.com Address BLK 27 TELOK BLANGAH WAY #08-1020 Address complement Postcode 090027 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured **Employee** Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No PASSENGER 1 Name CHAN KENG CHEAM Gender Male PASSENGER 2 Name HO TUCK HOI Gender Male DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

SHA1572J

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer

Гахі
uni
֡֡֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜

### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Steward Cross Pte Ltd

Co. Reg. No. 199603510Z 801, Loreng 7 Tea Payoh #06-06 WBL Building Singapore 319319

Policyholder 3 Signature / Date & 438 Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Winessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

Time

PIE SLIP Road Toa Peyoh Lor 2 Veh A: GBJ \$2727 Van 6: SHA 1572 J

	On	the	Stat	ed	date	end	time	- (	vehicle	A	was
Stati	onom								vehicle		
7		2						7			
non	ben	md.	and	hit	ont	o m	y vel	nicle "	s reor	par	tion.
							J			1	
					0.000						
				with the second							
						<del>  </del>					
			-								
							THE TAXABLE DE				
			***************************************								
	***************************************										
								- понинивы	***************************************		
			*******								
							200111000000				
						137/211111					
								***			
	<u> </u>										
			······································								
				<del>110=11111=</del>							
						***************************************					
					***************************************						

## Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Steward Cross Pte Ltd
Co. Reg. No. 199603510Z
801, Lorong 7 Toa Payoh
#06-06 WBL Building Singapore 319319

Time

Poneloy คือเลือา 255 ผู้เกิดโดยา 6 Date 2438 Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

Date of Accident	: 15 06 302 Accident Time: 1115 Hk. (24-HR-Format)
Accident Place	: Toa Payon Lor 2 Slip Rd to PIE
Vehicle. No. (Car Plate No.)	:GBJ 5272 Y Make/Model: Nissan HV350 Parl ) 5
Insurace Company	: AG Policy No: 1900/08596-02
Owner or Company Name /IC No.	: Steward Cross Pte Ltd (1996035107)
Owner or Company Contact No.	: 96312431 Owner's Hp Company Tel
DRIVER'S Name / IC No.	: Chan Chun Cheong S0027455J
DRIVER'S Date Of Birth	: 22  01   1954 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 27  04   1978
Relationship of Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \ Children \ Sibling \ Employee \ Others:
DRIVER'S Address	: BIK 27 Telok Blongen way #08-1020 S(090027)
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1) 9631 243) 2)
DRIVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR \ OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)
Email Address	: my sincere lead@gmail-com.
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY \ RAINING & WET \ AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (Including D	river): 03
Was there any video Captured by ca Exact purpose for which vehicle wa Any Injury (If YES, Pls state):	as being used at the time of accident: Private use \ Work purpose
Other	Party Driver's Particular (if any)
Vehicle. No: SHA 1572 J	Vehicle. No:
Vehicle Make\Model:	Vehicle Make\Model:
Name Driver:	Name Driver:
IC No. Driver/Contact:	IC No. Driver/Contact:
* NEW - Passenger's name &	(male)
7 HO TUCK HOI	(male).

. . . .



## CERTIFICATE OF INSURAN

## NISSAN COMMERCIAL AUTO PROTECTOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder

: Steward Cross Pte Ltd

Period of Insurance

: 27 May 2021 To 26 May 2022

Engine No. Chassis No. : YD25047724B

: JN1MC2E26Z0031090

Vehicle No.

: GBJ5272Y

Policy No.

: 1900108596-02

Endorsement No.

**Issued Date** 

: 05 Apr 2021

## ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

: NISSAN NV350 PANEL VAN

Engine Capacity/Tonnage: 1.5 Tonnage

Sum Insured : Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2019

Driver Restriction

: NA

Off Peak Car : No

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive\*:

a) Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.
 b) This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if he/she meets the specified age condition.

You have to pay an additional sum of \$3,000 as "Young and/or Inexperienced Driver Excess" ("YIDR") if You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) is under the age of 23 and/or has less than 2 years' driving experience

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

Limitation as to use\*

1) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.
2) Use for the carriage of passenger (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.
3) Use for social, domestic or pleasure purposes. This Policy does not cover a) use for hire or reward, driving tuition, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing; and b) use whilst 3) Use for social, domestic or pleasure purposes. This Policy does not cover a) use for hire or reward, driving tuition, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing; and b) use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of anyone disabled using a mechanically propelled vehicle.c) use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

Loss Of Use (7 Days) Commercial Auto

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019, are not to be included under these headings.

## EXCESS

Section 1

Fire - \$0 Own Damage - \$600 Theft - \$0 Flood Cover - \$0

Section 2

Property Damage - \$0

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

# APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

1.Tan Chong Motor Sales Add: 913 Bt Timah Road Singapore 589623 64694091 64694092 64694093

Tan Chong Motor Sales Add: 913 Bt Timah Road Singapore 589823 84894091 84894092 6
 Autolution Industrial Add: 19 Ubi Road 4 Singapore 408623 84909686
 TC AutoClinic Add: 25 Leng Kee Road Singapore 159097 67038511 67038512 67038513
 TC AutoClinic Add: No.1, Sixth Lok Yang Road Singapore 628099 02622212
 Tan Chong Motor Sales Add: 17 Lor 8 Toa Payoh Singapore 319254 63570753 63570754

For other Approved Reporting Centres/AlG Authorised Repairers, please contact our 24-hour accident emergency hotline at +65 6338 6200. Alternatively, you may refer to AlG website www.aig.sg or AlG SG Mobile App. Simply search and download "AlG SG" from iTunes or Google Play.

## IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: TAN CHONG CREDIT PTE LTD

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of Insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia).

0500610533

TAN CHONG CREDIT PTE LTD - LSS

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. This computer generated document does not require a signature.

911 BUKIT TIMAH ROAD TAN CHONG MOTOR CENTRE SINGAPORE 589622 ANSP-MOTOR Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Samual Tan

## > Back to OneMotoring

**Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle** 

wner ID Type:	Company
owner ID: Yehicle Details	510Z
/ehicle No.:	GBJ5272Y
ehicle to be Exported:	No
ntended Deregistration Date:	31 Jul 2021
ehicle Make:	NISSAN
ehicle Model:	NV350 PANEL VAN 5DR 2.5 5AT
rimary Colour:	Silver
Nanufacturing Year:	2019
ngine No.:	YD25047724B
Chassis No.:	JN1MC2E26Z0031090
laximum Power Output:	-
)pen Market Value:	\$26,445.00
Original Registration Date:	27 May 2019
irst Registration Date:	27 May 2019
ransfer Count:	0
actual ARF Paid: ntended PARF Rebate Details	\$1,323.00
ARF Eligibility:	No
ARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	-
ARF Rebate Amount: ntended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00
COE Expiry Date:	26 May 2029
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$24,295.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$18,998.00
otal Rebate Amount:	\$18,998.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 16 Jun 2021